

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14740/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 22/02/2011 in CP No.39/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

BHUSHAN ENERGY LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ORISSA SPONGE IRON & STEEL LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

With S.L.P. (C) Nos. 15034-15035 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/07/2011 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. PANICKER RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s)	Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.
	Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
	Mr. Arif Bookwala, Sr. Adv.
	Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
	Ms. Ranjana, Adv.
	Ms. Vasudha Sen, Adv.
	Mr. Abhishek Rao, Adv.
	Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.
	Mr. Harish Bundela, Adv.
	Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.
	Mr. Nar Hari Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)	Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
	Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
	Mr. Tapeshe Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Res.Nos.10 and 11 in SLP0 14740/2011:	Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
	Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
	Ms. Kanika Agnihotri, Adv.
	Mr. Vaibhav Agnihotri, Adv.
	Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.
	Mr. Parikshit Kumar, Adv.
	Mr. Akshay Ringe, Adv.

....2/-

- 2 -

In SLP 15034/2011:	Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr. Adv.
In SLP 15035/2011:	Mr. T.R. Andhyarujina, Sr. Adv.
	Ms. Kanika Agnihotri, Adv.
	Mr. Akshay Ringe, Adv.
	Mr. Vaibhav Agnihotri, Adv.
	Mr. Parikshit Kumar, Adv.
	Ms. Kavita Wadia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Place these special leave petitions on 18th
July, 2011, as last item on Board.

Liberty is granted to the petitioner to
file additional affidavit by tomorrow, i.e., 6th
July, 2011, in S.L.P. (C) Nos.15034-15035 of 2011.

A short note be submitted by both the sides
before the next date of hearing.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Saxena]
Assistant Registrar