



communication dated 4th November, 2010, issued by SEBI. We make it clear that Bhushan Energy Limited will withdraw the writ petition within one week from today and they will make the Open Offer within fifteen days from the date of withdrawal of the writ petition in accordance with Takeover Regulations and as directed by SEBI. The interlocutory application shall stand over for four weeks.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Madhu Saxena ]  
Assistant Registrar